
Reliability

Scale: VALIDITAS & REALIBITAS INSTRUMEN

	Case Processing Summary

	
	N
	%

	Cases
	Valid
	30
	100.0

	
	Excludeda
	0
	.0

	
	Total
	30
	100.0

	a. Listwise deletion based on all variables in the procedure.



	Reliability Statistics

	Cronbach’s Alpha
	N of Items

	.676
	4



	Item Statistics

	
	Mean
	Std. Deviation
	N

	P1
	3.73
	.450
	30

	P2
	3.53
	.507
	30

	P3
	3.53
	.507
	30

	P4
	3.40
	.498
	30



	Item-Total Statistics

	
	Scale Mean if Item Deleted
	Scale Variance if Item Deleted
	Corrected Item-Total Correlation
	Cronbach’s Alpha if Item Deleted

	P1
	10.47
	1.154
	.623
	.508

	P2
	10.67
	1.057
	.617
	.496

	P3
	10.67
	1.540
	.128
	.810

	P4
	10.80
	1.131
	.547
	.549



	Scale Statistics

	Mean
	Variance
	Std. Deviation
	N of Items

	14.20
	1.959
	1.400
	4




Correlations
	Correlations

	
	P1
	P2
	P3
	P4
	Total

	P1
	Pearson Correlation
	1
	.291
	.201
	.291
	.566**

	
	Sig. (2-tailed)
	
	.118
	.287
	.118
	.001

	
	N
	30
	30
	30
	30
	30

	P2
	Pearson Correlation
	.291
	1
	.081
	.729**
	.819**

	
	Sig. (2-tailed)
	.118
	
	.670
	.000
	.000

	
	N
	30
	30
	30
	30
	30

	P3
	Pearson Correlation
	.201
	.081
	1
	.081
	.487**

	
	Sig. (2-tailed)
	.287
	.670
	
	.670
	.006

	
	N
	30
	30
	30
	30
	30

	P4
	Pearson Correlation
	.291
	.729**
	.081
	1
	.819**

	
	Sig. (2-tailed)
	.118
	.000
	.670
	
	.000

	
	N
	30
	30
	30
	30
	30

	Total
	Pearson Correlation
	.566**
	.819**
	.487**
	.819**
	1

	
	Sig. (2-tailed)
	.001
	.000
	.006
	.000
	

	
	N
	30
	30
	30
	30
	30

	**. Correlation is significant at the 0.05 level (2-tailed).




Uji Normalitas
Regression
	
Variables Entered/Removeda

	Model
	Variables Entered
	Variables Removed
	Method

	1
	Model PjBLb
	.
	Enter

	a. Dependent Variable: Hasil Belajar Keterampilan

	b. All requested variables entered.



	Model Summaryb

	Model
	R
	R Square
	Adjusted R Square
	Std. Error of the Estimate

	1
	.368a
	.136
	.105
	1.324

	a. Predictors: (Constant), Model PjBL

	b. Dependent Variable: Hasil Belajar Keterampilan



	ANOVAa

	Model
	Sum of Squares
	df
	Mean Square
	F
	Sig.

	1
	Regression
	7.709
	1
	7.709
	4.397
	.045b

	
	Residual
	49.091
	28
	1.753
	
	

	
	Total
	56.800
	29
	
	
	

	a. Dependent Variable: Hasil Belajar Keterampilan

	b. Predictors: (Constant), Model PjBL




	Coefficientsa

	Model
	Unstandardized Coefficients
	Standardized Coefficients
	t
	Sig.

	
	B
	Std. Error
	Beta
	
	

	1
	(Constant)
	20.144
	2.845
	
	7.080
	.000

	
	Model PjBL
	-.424
	.202
	-.368
	-2.097
	.045

	a. Dependent Variable: Hasil Belajar Keterampilan



	Residuals Statisticsa

	
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation
	N

	Predicted Value
	13.37
	15.06
	14.20
	.516
	30

	Residual
	-2.638
	1.786
	.000
	1.301
	30

	Std. Predicted Value
	-1.616
	1.670
	.000
	1.000
	30

	Std. Residual
	-1.992
	1.349
	.000
	.983
	30

	a. Dependent Variable: Hasil Belajar Keterampilan




NPar Tests

	One-Sample Kolmogorov-Smirnov Test

	
	Unstandardized Residual

	N
	30

	Normal Parametersa,b
	Mean
	.0000000

	
	Std. Deviation
	1.30107075

	Most Extreme Differences
	Absolute
	.131

	
	Positive
	.091

	
	Negative
	-.131

	Test Statistic
	.131

	Asymp. Sig. (2-tailed)
	.200c,d

	a. Test distribution is Normal.

	b. Calculated from data.

	c. Lilliefors Significance Correction.

	d. This is a lower bound of the true significance.



Means

	Case Processing Summary

	
	Cases

	
	Included
	Excluded
	Total

	
	N
	Percent
	N
	Percent
	N
	Percent

	Hasil Belajar Keterampilan  * Model PjBL
	30
	100.0%
	0
	0.0%
	30
	100.0%




	Report

	Hasil Belajar Keterampilan  

	Model PjBL
	Mean
	N
	Std. Deviation

	12
	15.67
	3
	.577

	13
	14.50
	8
	1.414

	14
	13.88
	8
	1.642

	15
	14.00
	7
	1.155

	16
	13.50
	4
	1.291

	Total
	14.20
	30
	1.400




	ANOVA Table

	
	Sum of Squares
	df
	Mean Square
	F
	Sig.

	Hasil Belajar Keterampilan * Model PjBL
	Between Groups
	(Combined)
	10.258
	4
	2.565
	1.378
	.270

	
	
	Linearity
	7.709
	1
	7.709
	4.141
	.053

	
	
	Deviation from Linearity
	2.549
	3
	.850
	.456
	.715

	
	Within Groups
	46.542
	25
	1.862
	
	

	
	Total
	56.800
	29
	
	
	



	Measures of Association

	
	R
	R Squared
	Eta
	Eta Squared

	Hasil Belajar Keterampilan * Model PjBL
	-.368
	.136
	.425
	.181



Regression

	Variables Entered/Removeda

	Model
	Variables Entered
	Variables Removed
	Method

	1
	Model PjBLb
	.
	Enter

	a. Dependent Variable: Hasil Belajar Keterampilan

	b. All requested variables entered.




	Model Summary

	Model
	R
	R Square
	Adjusted R Square
	Std. Error of the Estimate

	1
	.368a
	.136
	.105
	1.324

	a. Predictors: (Constant), Model PjBL




	ANOVAa

	Model
	Sum of Squares
	df
	Mean Square
	F
	Sig.

	1
	Regression
	7.709
	1
	7.709
	4.397
	.045b

	
	Residual
	49.091
	28
	1.753
	
	

	
	Total
	56.800
	29
	
	
	

	a. Dependent Variable: Hasil Belajar Keterampilan

	b. Predictors: (Constant), Model PjBL



	Coefficientsa

	Model
	Unstandardized Coefficients
	Standardized Coefficients
	t
	Sig.

	
	B
	Std. Error
	Beta
	
	

	1
	(Constant)
	20.144
	2.845
	
	7.080
	.000

	
	Model PjBL
	-.424
	.202
	-.368
	-2.097
	.045

	a. Dependent Variable: Hasil Belajar Keterampilan



T-Test


	One-Sample Statistics

	
	N
	Mean
	Std. Deviation
	Std. Error Mean

	Nilai
	30
	87.83
	7.715
	1.409




	One-Sample Test

	
	Test Value = 75

	
	t
	df
	Sig. (2-tailed)
	Mean Difference
	95% Confidence Interval of the Difference

	
	
	
	
	
	Lower
	Upper

	Nilai
	9.111
	29
	.000
	12.833
	9.95
	15.71




HIPOTESIS
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